Stockholders’ Equity
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value, 100,000,000 shares authorized, 1,347,321 shares of 9.75% Series B Cumulative Redeemable Preferred

Stock, 496,000 shares of 8.05% Series C Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock, and 620,000 shares of 8.375% Series D Cumulative
Redeemable Preferred Stock, liquidation preference $25.00 per share, issued and outstanding as of June 30, 2013 and December 31, 2012   $ 61,583   $ 61,583

Common stock, $0.01 par value, 1,000,000,000 and 500,000,000 shares authorized, 293,326,085 and 172,525,645 shares issued and
outstanding at June 30, 2013 and December 31, 2012, respectively   2,933   1,725

Additional paid-in capital   2,670,444   1,710,083
Accumulated deficit   (1,940,305)   (771,095)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)   68,971   70,764

Total Equity   $ 863,626   $1,073,060

Total Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity   $ 2,845,334   $3,945,312

5

Newcastle Investment Corp.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations(1)

Three Months Ended June 30, 2013

   Newcastle   Pro Forma   Newcastle
   Consolidated   Adjustments   Consolidated
   Historical   New Residential  Pro Forma
Interest income   $ 62,824   $ (5,863)  $ 56,961
Interest expense   21,998   (1,253)   20,745

Net interest income   40,826   (4,610)   36,216

Impairment (Reversal)
Valuation allowance (reversal) on loans   (709)   —   (709)
Other-than-temporary impairment on securities   3,430   (3,756)   (326)
Portion of other-than-temporary impairment on securities recognized in other comprehensive

income (loss), net of reversal of other comprehensive loss into net income (loss)   480   —   480

Total impairment   3,201   (3,756)   (555)

Net interest income after impairment/reversal   37,625   (854)   36,771
Other Revenues

Rental income   11,721   —   11,721
Care and ancillary income   2,292   —   2,292

Total other revenues   14,013   —   14,013

Other Income (Loss)
Gain (loss) on settlement of investments, net   5,066   (58)   5,008
Gain on extinguishment of debt   —   —   —
Other income (loss), net   3,024   —   3,024

Total other income (loss)   8,090   (58)   8,032

Expenses
Loan and security servicing expense   1,021   (115)   906
Property operating expenses   8,409   —   8,409
General and administrative expense   9,938   (26)   9,912
Management fee to affiliate   8,148   (1,809)   6,339
Depreciation and amortization   4,070   —   4,070

Total expenses   31,586   (1,950)   29,636

Income from continuing operations   28,142   1,038   29,180
Preferred dividends   (1,395)   —   (1,395)

Income from continuing operations after preferred dividends   $ 26,747   $ 1,038   $ 27,785

Income from continuing operations per share of common stock, after preferred dividends
Basic   $ 0.10   $ 0.11

Diluted   $ 0.10   $ 0.10

Weighted Average Number of Shares of Common Stock Outstanding
Basic   259,228,343   259,228,343

Diluted   265,396,219   265,396,219

(1) Refer to Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for explanations of the adjustments.

6

Newcastle Investment Corp.
Reconciliation of Core Earnings and Pro forma Core Earnings

(dollars in thousands)

   Three Months Ended June 30,   Six Months Ended June 30,
   2013   2012   2013   2012